
PY 2023 – 2024 Conference Planning Committee 
Meeting Time: Third Thursday at 3:00 pm 

 

Chair: Mark Cunningham, Assistant County Administrator, Sarasota County, (941) 861-5293, 

mcunning@scgov.net 

Vice Chair: Sarah Campbell, Town Manager, Orange Park, (904) 278-3011, 

scampbell@townop.com 

Host Chair: Michelle del Valle, Assistant City Manager, Winter Park, 

mneuner@cityofwinterpark.org 

  

Tasks: Conference Planning Committee (Goals 2, 3, 4 and 5) 

Work with staff to: 

• Plan annual pre-conference sessions and conference sessions.  

• Solicit membership for conference session proposals. 

• Design and plan a conference that is relevant to all career phases.  

• Report monthly to Executive Committee and quarterly to the Board of Directors.  

 

Members 

• Brian Bulthuis, City Manager, Clermont, bbulthuis@clermontfl.org 

• Desiree Casanova, Assistant to County Administrator, Sarasota County, 

dcasanova@scgov.net 

• Dani Dahlberg, Membership Director, Business Watch, dani@bethrawlins.com 

• Deric Feacher, City Manager, Daytona Beach, feacherderic@codb.us 

• Zeriah Folston, Director of Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, Gainesville, 

folstonzk@cityofgainesville.org 

• Lynne Ladner, Town Manager, Ocean Ridge, lladner@oceanridgeflorida.com 

• Jeannetta Maxena, Program Manager, Fort Lauderdale, jmaxena@fortlauderdale.gov 

• Olivia Minshew, City Manager, Wauchula, ominshew@cityofwauchula.com 

• Ratna Okhai, rvokhai@yahoo.com 

• Katrina Powell, Director of Economic Development, Jacksonville Transportation 

Authority, ktpowell68@aol.com 

• Carl Smart, Assistant County Manager, Alachua County, csmart@alachuacounty.us 

• Ja’Vonta Swinton, Strategic Innovation Consultant, Tallahassee, 

javonta.swinton@talgov.com 

• Howard Tipton, Town Manager, Longboat Key, htipton@longboatkey.org 
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